BEGINNING at a point in the said Philadelphia and Lancaster Turnpike,
a corner of land formerly of Abram D. Roher, deceased, thence southward along
said Rohrer’s land in a line parallel to and fifteen (15) feet from the east side of
the east wall of the brick dwelling hereby conveyed, one hundred thirty-five (135)
feet, more or less, to a public road leading from the above mentioned turnpike to
the old city water works; thence northwestward along said road three hundred
fifty (350) feet, more or less to the aforesaid Philadelphia and Lancaster
turnpike; thence eastward along the said turnpike three hundred twenty-five
(325) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

EXHIBIT “B”
Seller’s Property Disclosure Statement

SELLER'S PROPERTY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 
This fonn recommended and approved for. but not restricted to use by, the members of the Pennsylvania Association of REALTORS (PAR).